
Trinity Western (3-4) -vs- Alberta (6-1)
11/25/11 at Edmonton, AB

 
 

 
 
Trinity Western 66

Alberta 65

Date: 11/25/11
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 872
Site: Edmonton, AB
Referees: F. Billingsley, M. Kaleo, L. Geisinger

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Trinity Western 17 22 20 7 66
Alberta 12 16 19 18 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Holly Strom * 36 9-14 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 3 18
13 Laurelle Weigl * 33 5-10 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 14
14 Tiffany Olsen * 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
05 Stephanie Carkner * 28 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 4 2 0 2 3
02 Emily Knauff * 21 1-6 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
15 Sarah Cleveland 21 4-11 2-6 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 11
04 Janelle Traber 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 4 0 0 6
08 Chelsey Olsen 19 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 4
12 Kristen Ford 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
09 Laurissa Weigl 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Ashleyn Sarowa 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 3-11 7-12 11-14 25 25 12 17 0 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 3-11   27.3 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 16 3rd-
05:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Nicole Clarke * 34 9-14 1-3 9-9 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 3 28
14 Katie Arbuthnot * 23 4-7 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 2 3 3 0 1 10
03 Anneka Bakker * 23 4-7 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 9
04 Sally Hillier * 25 1-9 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 1 4
13 Caitlin Stiksma * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Kelly Lyons 28 1-1 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
06 Sarah Binns 15 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Andria Carlyon 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Saskia Van Ginhoven 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
08 Megan Wickstrom 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Jill Verhesen 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-46 2-11 19-26 7-15 22 17 11 19 0 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 22-46   47.8 % 2-11   18.2 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 4 1st-05:13



1st Box Score
Trinity Western 17

Alberta 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Holly Strom 18 5-10 0-0 0-1 1-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 10
13 Laurelle Weigl 16 4-6 0-0 3-4 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
14 Tiffany Olsen 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Stephanie Carkner 16 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 4 2 3 0 0 2 3
2 Emily Knauff 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
15 Sarah Cleveland 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Janelle Traber 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
8 Chelsey Olsen 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
12 Kristen Ford 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Laurissa Weigl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Ashleyn Sarowa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 2-5 5-7 7-6 21 10 7 7 0 4 39
47.1 % 40.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Nicole Clarke 18 3-8 0-2 6-6 1-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 12
14 Katie Arbuthnot 10 3-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 6
3 Anneka Bakker 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sally Hillier 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0
13 Caitlin Stiksma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kelly Lyons 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
6 Sarah Binns 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Andria Carlyon 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Megan Wickstrom 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jill Verhesen 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 0-5 8-10 4-8 19 9 5 14 0 4 28
43.5 % 0.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Trinity Western 22

Alberta 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Holly Strom 18 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 5 2 0 1 0 2 8
13 Laurelle Weigl 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 3
14 Tiffany Olsen 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Stephanie Carkner 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 0
2 Emily Knauff 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sarah Cleveland 11 3-6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 8
4 Janelle Traber 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 4
8 Chelsey Olsen 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Kristen Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Laurissa Weigl 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ashleyn Sarowa 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-6 2-5 4-8 18 15 5 10 0 3 27
46.2 % 16.7 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Nicole Clarke 16 6-6 1-1 3-3 0-3 5 1 1 1 0 3 16
14 Katie Arbuthnot 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 4
3 Anneka Bakker 13 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
4 Sally Hillier 15 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
13 Caitlin Stiksma 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
12 Kelly Lyons 14 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
6 Sarah Binns 7 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Andria Carlyon 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Megan Wickstrom 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jill Verhesen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 2-6 11-16 3-7 18 8 6 5 0 4 37
52.2 % 33.3 % 68.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
10:00 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
10:00 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
09:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE

09:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY
08:29 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --
FOUL  by OLSEN,TIFFANY 08:23

08:09 MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY
REBOUND DEF by KNAUFF,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY
FOUL  by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:49

07:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:30
REBOUND OFF by KNAUFF,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:28 2-2

07:07 MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY
TURNOVER  by STROM,HOLLY 06:52

06:51 STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY
06:50 MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY

REBOUND DEF by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 06:36
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,TIFFANY --
TURNOVER  by OLSEN,TIFFANY 06:30

06:29 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
06:29 SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH
06:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:58
05:46 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY

STEAL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 05:43
MISS JUMPER by KNAUFF,EMILY 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE
05:13 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,TIFFANY 04:54
REBOUND OFF by STROM,HOLLY --

04:42 FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY
04:42 FOUL  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

GOOD FT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 04:42 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 04:42 4-6 H 2
SUB IN by TRABER,JANELLE 04:42
SUB IN by OLSEN,CHELSEY 04:42
SUB OUT by KNAUFF,EMILY 04:42
SUB OUT by STROM,HOLLY 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL
04:42 SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
04:42 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
04:42 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY
04:42 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
04:42 SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE
04:35 TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL

STEAL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 04:34



GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,TIFFANY 04:17 6-6
04:00 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BAKKER,ANNEKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VERHESEN,JILL
GOOD JUMPER by TRABER,JANELLE 03:47 8-8

03:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VERHESEN,JILL

SUB IN by STROM,HOLLY 03:27
SUB IN by KNAUFF,EMILY 03:27
SUB OUT by OLSEN,TIFFANY 03:27
SUB OUT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 03:27

03:27 SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
03:27 SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE
03:27 SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA
03:27 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by STROM,HOLLY(in the paint) 03:13 10-10
ASSIST  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --

03:02 TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL
STEAL  by KNAUFF,EMILY 03:01
MISS LAYUP by KNAUFF,EMILY 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA
02:39 FOUL  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN

SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SARAH 02:39
SUB OUT by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 02:39
GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,CHELSEY 02:26 12-10 V 2

02:07 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA
-- ASSIST  by VERHESEN,JILL

TURNOVER  by KNAUFF,EMILY 01:43
01:43 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
01:43 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
01:43 SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL
01:43 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
01:36 FOUL  by HILLIER,SALLY

SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURELLE 01:29
SUB IN by OLSEN,TIFFANY 01:29
SUB OUT by TRABER,JANELLE 01:29
SUB OUT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 01:29
MISS JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 01:10 14-12 V 2

01:01 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:36 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 00:14 17-12 V 5

00:00 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SARAH 09:47
SUB OUT by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 09:47

09:47 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
09:47 SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL
09:47 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
09:47 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY
09:47 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
09:47 SUB OUT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN

FOUL  by OLSEN,TIFFANY 09:44
FOUL  by KNAUFF,EMILY 09:36



09:28 FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA
FOUL  by FORD,KRISTEN 09:23

09:20 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
09:20 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE

SUB IN by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 09:20
SUB IN by FORD,KRISTEN 09:20
SUB IN by OLSEN,CHELSEY 09:20
SUB OUT by KNAUFF,EMILY 09:20
SUB OUT by OLSEN,TIFFANY 09:20
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,SARAH 09:20
MISS LAYUP by STROM,HOLLY 09:09
REBOUND OFF by FORD,KRISTEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,KRISTEN 09:05 19-14 V 5

08:58 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA
FOUL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 08:33

08:15 TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL
STEAL  by STROM,HOLLY 08:13
GOOD JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 08:03 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by STROM,HOLLY --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by BINNS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKKER,ANNEKA

07:27 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by STROM,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by STROM,HOLLY 07:07

07:05 STEAL  by BINNS,SARAH
06:59 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY
06:55 MISS JUMPER by VERHESEN,JILL

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,CHELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 06:35 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SARAH 06:27
SUB OUT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
06:27 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
06:27 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY
06:27 SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL
06:25 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY
06:22 FOUL  by BINNS,SARAH
06:13 FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA
06:11 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
06:11 SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA

MISS FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 06:09 24-16 V 8

06:00 TURNOVER  by BINNS,SARAH
SUB IN by TRABER,JANELLE 06:00
SUB OUT by STROM,HOLLY 06:00
MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA
FOUL  by TRABER,JANELLE 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
05:42 SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE
05:39 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY
05:37 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

05:18 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY

GOOD 3PTR by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 05:00 27-20 V 7



ASSIST  by OLSEN,CHELSEY --
SUB IN by STROM,HOLLY 05:00
SUB OUT by FORD,KRISTEN 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL
05:00 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY
04:57 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 04:41 29-22 V 7
04:31 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by STROM,HOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 04:21 31-22 V 9

04:14 TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
04:14 SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE
04:14 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by STROM,HOLLY(in the paint) 03:59 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --

03:54 FOUL  by CLARKE,NICOLE
SUB IN by OLSEN,CHELSEY 03:50
SUB OUT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 03:50
MISS FT by STROM,HOLLY 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:37 MISS 3PTR by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VERHESEN,JILL

03:30 TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY
MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,CHELSEY 03:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TRABER,JANELLE 03:05

03:05 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
03:05 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE

SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURISSA 03:05
SUB OUT by TRABER,JANELLE 03:05
GOOD JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 02:39 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by OLSEN,CHELSEY --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,NICOLE

FOUL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 02:22
02:22 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
02:22 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
02:22 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
02:22 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
02:22 SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL
02:22 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY

TURNOVER  by OLSEN,CHELSEY 02:06
02:05 STEAL  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
02:00 35-28 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,SARAH 01:41
REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURISSA --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WEIGL,LAURISSA 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 MISS FT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURELLE 01:34
SUB OUT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 01:34
GOOD JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 01:25 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,SARAH --

01:25 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
01:25 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
01:25 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
01:25 SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH
01:12 TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE



SUB IN by SAROWA,ASHLEYN 00:54
SUB OUT by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 00:54

00:35 SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL
00:35 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY

TURNOVER  by WEIGL,LAURISSA 00:21
00:20 STEAL  by VERHESEN,JILL
00:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,SARAH 00:13
REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE --

00:03 FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY
GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 00:03 38-28 V 10
GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 00:03 39-28 V 11

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
10:00 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
10:00 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
09:49 MISS JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLIER,SALLY
FOUL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 09:44

09:34 TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY
GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,TIFFANY 09:13 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by WEIGL,LAURELLE --

08:57 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,NICOLE
STEAL  by STROM,HOLLY 08:54
GOOD LAYUP by STROM,HOLLY(in the paint) 08:52 43-28 V 15

08:34 43-30 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA
-- ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY

GOOD JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 08:17 45-30 V 15
FOUL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 08:14
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SARAH 08:14
SUB OUT by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 08:14

07:59 45-32 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:34 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
07:34 SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,SARAH(in the paint) 07:21 47-32 V 15
07:03 47-34 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA

-- ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY
FOUL  by WEIGL,LAURELLE 06:38
MISS 3PTR by SAROWA,ASHLEYN 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:38 SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
06:38 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
06:38 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
06:38 SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE
06:25 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAKKER,ANNEKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
FOUL  by KNAUFF,EMILY 06:19

06:16 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by BAKKER,ANNEKA
SUB IN by OLSEN,CHELSEY 06:16
SUB IN by TRABER,JANELLE 06:16
SUB OUT by KNAUFF,EMILY 06:16
SUB OUT by OLSEN,TIFFANY 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,SARAH(in the paint) 05:57 49-37 V 12



05:57 FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,SARAH 05:57 50-37 V 13

05:57 SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
05:57 SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA

FOUL  by OLSEN,CHELSEY 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:45 MISS FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by STROM,HOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 05:40 53-37 V 16
ASSIST  by TRABER,JANELLE --

05:16 MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by STIKSMA,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by TRABER,JANELLE 04:54
04:54 SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE
04:54 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY

FOUL  by STROM,HOLLY 04:36
04:34 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
04:34 SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA
04:29 53-38 V 15 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
04:28 53-39 V 14 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,CHELSEY 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:08 FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY
04:08 SUB IN by BAKKER,ANNEKA
04:08 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,SARAH 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE

03:42 53-41 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by OLSEN,CHELSEY 03:22
03:18 STEAL  by CLARKE,NICOLE

FOUL  by WEIGL,LAURELLE 03:16
03:16 53-42 V 11 GOOD FT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
03:16 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
03:08 53-46 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
TURNOVER  by STROM,HOLLY 02:50

02:47 STEAL  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
02:34 TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN

STEAL  by STROM,HOLLY 02:31
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE
02:08 MISS JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA

REBOUND DEF by TRABER,JANELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by TRABER,JANELLE(in the paint) 01:49 55-46 V 9
ASSIST  by WEIGL,LAURELLE --

01:31 TURNOVER  by BAKKER,ANNEKA
STEAL  by CLEVELAND,SARAH 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by TRABER,JANELLE(in the paint) 01:07 57-46 V 11

00:49 TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURISSA 00:49
SUB IN by KNAUFF,EMILY 00:49
SUB OUT by STROM,HOLLY 00:49
SUB OUT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
00:49 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
00:49 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
00:49 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
00:49 SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN
00:49 SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by TRABER,JANELLE 00:29



REBOUND OFF by TRABER,JANELLE --
00:17 FOUL  by HILLIER,SALLY

MISS JUMPER by TRABER,JANELLE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIER,SALLY

FOUL  by WEIGL,LAURISSA 00:00
00:00 MISS FT by BINNS,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,TIFFANY 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,TIFFANY 00:00 59-47 V 12
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,SARAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURISSA 10:00
SUB IN by TRABER,JANELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by STROM,HOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
10:00 SUB OUT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
00:00 SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA
00:00 SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA

TURNOVER  by TRABER,JANELLE 09:32
09:30 STEAL  by CLARKE,NICOLE
09:22 MISS LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
09:20 MISS LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,TIFFANY --
SUB IN by STROM,HOLLY 09:02
SUB OUT by WEIGL,LAURISSA 09:02

08:47 MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY
REBOUND DEF by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STROM,HOLLY(in the paint) 08:42 61-47 V 14
ASSIST  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --

08:28 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HILLIER,SALLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TRABER,JANELLE 08:11

07:54 61-51 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:54

07:54 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE
SUB IN by OLSEN,CHELSEY 07:54
SUB IN by WEIGL,LAURELLE 07:54
SUB OUT by KNAUFF,EMILY 07:54
SUB OUT by OLSEN,TIFFANY 07:54
TURNOVER  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 07:27

07:16 MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY
REBOUND DEF by CARKNER,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by TRABER,JANELLE 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
06:57 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
06:37 61-54 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by STROM,HOLLY 06:27
06:15 FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY

FOUL  by OLSEN,CHELSEY 06:08
06:04 SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
06:04 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
06:04 SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE
06:04 SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY

FOUL  by TRABER,JANELLE 05:43
05:23 MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN



REBOUND DEF by TRABER,JANELLE --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,SARAH 05:03
REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE --

04:57 FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA
MISS JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA
04:57 SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE
04:57 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
04:48 MISS JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA

REBOUND DEF by TRABER,JANELLE --
04:39 FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA

GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 04:39 62-54 V 8
MISS FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by STROM,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA
04:25 SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH
04:25 SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY
04:25 SUB OUT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN
04:07 62-56 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY

FOUL  by TRABER,JANELLE 03:44
03:44 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY
03:44 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY

SUB IN by KNAUFF,EMILY 03:44
SUB OUT by TRABER,JANELLE 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:44 SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY

TURNOVER  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 03:24
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,SARAH 03:15
SUB OUT by OLSEN,CHELSEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL
03:15 SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by STROM,HOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by STROM,HOLLY 03:04 64-58 V 6

02:40 64-61 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BINNS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by KNAUFF,EMILY 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:14 SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
02:14 SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY
02:14 SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL
02:14 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,SARAH 02:03
02:02 STEAL  by CLARKE,NICOLE
01:44 MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY

REBOUND DEF by WEIGL,LAURELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE(in the paint) 01:19 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,SARAH 00:53

00:49 MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,SARAH 00:45

00:32 66-64 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE
00:15 FOUL  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE

FOUL  by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 66-65 V 1 GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY

SUB IN by TRABER,JANELLE 00:11



SUB OUT by CARKNER,STEPHANIE 00:11
00:10 FOUL  by CLARKE,NICOLE

MISS FT by KNAUFF,EMILY 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNAUFF,EMILY 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


